QuickSpecs  Aruba RAP-3 Series Remote Access Points
Overview
Page 1
Aruba RAP-3 Series Remote Access Points
High-performance wireless and wired networking for branch offices and teleworkers
Product overview
The multifunctional Aruba RAP-3 delivers secure 802.11n wireless and wired network access to corporate resources from
branch and home offices.

Configuration
 Page 5
Ordering Guide
Step 1: Select RAP-3 Model
Description Part Number
Instant Access Points
Aruba RAP-3WN (RW) Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB Remote AP JW288A
Aruba RAP-3WN (US) Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB Remote AP JW291A
Aruba RAP-3WN (JP) Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB Remote AP JW290A
Aruba RAP-3WN (IL) Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB Remote AP JW289A
Aruba RAP-3WN (RW) FIPS/TAA-compliant Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB Remote AP JW292A
Aruba RAP-3WN (US) FIPS/TAA-compliant Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB Remote AP JW293A
Aruba RAP-3WNP (RW) Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB PoE Out Remote AP JW294A
Aruba RAP-3WNP (US) Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB PoE Out Remote AP JW297A
Aruba RAP-3WNP (JP) Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB PoE Out Remote AP JW296A
Aruba RAP-3WN (JP) FIPS/TAA-compliant Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB Remote AP JY757A
Aruba RAP-3WNP (JP) FIPS/TAA-compliant Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB PoE Out Remote AP JY758A
Aruba RAP-3WNP (IL) Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB PoE Out Remote AP JW295A
Aruba RAP-3WNP (RW) FIPS/TAA-compliant Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB PoE Out Remote AP JW298A
Aruba RAP-3WNP (US) FIPS/TAA-compliant Wireless 3x10/100Base-T USB PoE Out Remote AP JW299A
NOTE: All units ship with compatible AC-to-DC power adapter.
NOTE: The RAP-3WNP models ship without AC power cord (add separately below)
Step 2: Add AC Power Cord (RAP-3WNP Models Only)
Description Part Number
Select one of the following:
PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW113A
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord JW114A
PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord JW115A
PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord JW116A
PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW117A
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord JW118A
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord JW119A
PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW120A
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord JW121A
PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord JW122A
PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord JW123A
PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord JW124A
PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW125A
PC-AC-TW Taiwan AC Power Cord JW126A
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord JW127A
PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW128A
Step 3: Add Accessories (Optional)
Description Part Number
Mount Kit
RAP-3WN-MNT RAP-3 Series Wall Mount Kit JW058A
QuickSpecs  Aruba RAP-3 Series Remote Access Points
Configuration
 Page 6
Power Adapters
Description Part Number Configuration Impact
AP-AC-12V30A 12V/30W AC/DC Desktop Style 1.7/4.0/9.5mm
Circular 90 Deg Plug DoE Level VI Adapter
JX989A Spare adapter for RAP-3WN(-xx), desktop
style. Add AC power cord (PC-AC-xx).
AP-AC-48V36C 48V/36W AC/DC Desktop Style
1.35/3.5/9.5mm Circular 90 Deg Plug DoE Level VI Adapter
JX991A Spare adapter for RAP-3WNP(-xx),
desktop style. Add AC power cord (PC-
AC-xx)
AP-DC-CAR 12V/18W Indoor AP Car Power US Only Adapter
Kit
JW631A For US and Japan only
Optional accessory for RAP-3WN models
Only compatible with the RAP-3WN
variants, not RAP-3WNP
Serial Cable
Description Part Number
AP-CBL-SER AP Proprietary DB9 Female Serial Adapter Cable JW071A
QuickSpecs  Aruba RAP-3 Series Remote Access Points
Technical Specifications
 Page 7
Rf Performance Table
Maximum transmit power (dBm)
per transmit chain
Receiver sensitivity (dBm) per
receive chain
802.11b
1 Mbps 16.0 -97.0
2 Mbps 16.0 -
5.5 Mbps 16.0 -
11 Mbps 16.0 -90.0
802.11g
6 Mbps 16.0 -90.0
9 Mbps 16.0 -
12 Mbps 16.0 -
18 Mbps 16.0 -
24 Mbps 16.0 -
36 Mbps 16.0 -
48 Mbps 13.0 -
54 Mbps 11.0 -75.0
802.11n HT20
MCS0/8 16.0 -90.0
MCS1/9 16.0 -
MCS2/10 16.0 -
MCS3/11 16.0 -
MCS4/12 16.0 -
MCS5/13 13.0 -
MCS6/14 11.0 -
MCS7/15 10.0 -72.0
QuickSpecs  Aruba RAP-3 Series Remote Access Points
Technical Specifications